Net Revenues—Adjusted Pro Forma   $425,818   $ 421,419   $303,765

Compensation Expense—U.S. GAAP   $308,937   $ 294,070   $203,846
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (19,050)   (20,815)   (18,560)
IPO Related Restricted Stock Unit Awards (5)   (8,906)   (8,906)   —
Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (6)   (24,263)   (14,618)   —

Compensation Expense—Adjusted Pro Forma   $256,718   $ 249,731   $185,286

Compensation Ratio—U.S. GAAP (a)   72%   69%   66%
Compensation Ratio—Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   60%   59%   61%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 84,620   $ (125)(1)(2)  $ 84,495
Other Revenue, net   360   (1,070)(3)   (710)

Net Revenues   84,980   (1,195)   83,785

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   54,462   13,767(4)(6)   68,229
Non-compensation Costs   23,011   3,843(4)(8)   26,854

Total Expenses   77,473   17,610   95,083

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $ 7,507   $ (18,805)  $ (11,298)

Compensation Ratio (a)   64%   81%
Operating Margin (a)   9%   (13)%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 20,388   $ (624)(1)(2)  $ 19,764
Other Revenue, net   153   (904)(3)   (751)

Net Revenues   20,541   (1,528)   19,013

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   11,972   526(4)   12,498
Non-compensation Costs   7,145   215(8)   7,360

Total Expenses   19,117   741   19,858

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $ 1,424   $ (2,269)  $ (845)

Compensation Ratio (a)   58%   66%
Operating Margin (a)   7%   (4)%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 89,485   $ 3,369(1)(2)  $ 92,854
Other Revenue, net   816   (1,067)(3)   (251)

Net Revenues   90,301   2,302   92,603

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   49,008   12,296(4)(6)   61,304
Non-compensation Costs   22,543   7,489(4)(8)   30,032
Special Charges   —   1,268(7)   1,268

Total Expenses   71,551   21,053   92,604

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $ 18,750   $ (18,751)  $ (1)

Compensation Ratio (a)   54%   66%
Operating Margin (a)   21%   —%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 21,251   $ (244)(1)(2)  $ 21,007
Other Revenue, net   72   (901)(3)   (829)

Net Revenues   21,323   (1,145)   20,178

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   13,022   554(4)   13,576
Non-compensation Costs   7,446   164(8)   7,610

Total Expenses   20,468   718   21,186

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $ 855   $ (1,863)  $ (1,008)

Compensation Ratio (a)   61%   67%
Operating Margin (a)   4%   (5)%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 80,201   $ 2,851(1)(2)  $ 83,052
Other Revenue, net   380   (1,053)(3)   (673)

Net Revenues   80,581   1,798   82,379

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   47,475   5,887(4)   53,362
Non-compensation Costs   14,213   4,102(8)   18,315

Total Expenses   61,688   9,989   71,677

Operating Income from Continuing Operations   $ 18,893   $ (8,191)  $ 10,702

Compensation Ratio (a)   59%   65%
Operating Margin (a)   23%   13%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 24,724   $ 720(1)(2)  $ 25,444
Other Revenue, net   165   (890)(3)   (725)

Net Revenues   24,889   (170)   24,719

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   14,919   816(4)   15,735
Non-compensation Costs   7,501   421(8)   7,922

Total Expenses   22,420   1,237   23,657

Operating Income from Continuing Operations   $ 2,469   $ (1,407)  $ 1,062

Compensation Ratio (a)   60%   64%
Operating Margin (a)   10%   4%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of client related expenses and expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a
reduction of revenue.

(2) Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments is included within Revenue as the Company’s Management believes it is a more meaningful presentation.

(3) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma Investment Banking and Investment Management segment results and is
included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a U.S. GAAP Basis.

(4) The Company incurred expenses from the modification of Evercore LP Units and related awards, which primarily vest over a five-year period.

(5) The Company incurred expenses from the vesting of IPO related restricted stock unit awards relating to the June 2011 offering.

(6) Expenses for deferred share-based and cash consideration and retention awards associated with the acquisition of Lexicon, as well as base salary
adjustments for Lexicon employees for the period preceding the acquisition.

(7) Expenses related to the charge associated with lease commitments for exited office space in conjunction with the acquisition of Lexicon as well as for an
introducing fee in connection with the Lexicon acquisition.

(8) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments;

A-9

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 6,594   $ 1,651   $ 8,245   $ —   $ 8,245
Professional Fees   4,698   1,871   6,569   487(1)   7,056
Travel and Related Expenses   5,036   573   5,609   1,124(1)   6,733
Communications and Information Services   2,220   501   2,721   67(1)   2,788
Depreciation and Amortization   1,350   1,684   3,034   2,328(8a)   5,362
Acquisition and Transition Costs   19   54   73   —   73
Other Operating Expenses   3,094   811   3,905   52(1)   3,957

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 23,011   $ 7,145   $30,156   $ 4,058   $ 34,214

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 5,389   $ 1,341   $ 6,730   $ —   $ 6,730
Professional Fees   5,003   1,460   6,463   1,649(1)   8,112
Travel and Related Expenses   5,379   594   5,973   1,414(1)   7,387
Communications and Information Services   2,232   483   2,715   40(1)   2,755
Depreciation and Amortization   1,265   1,644   2,909   3,955(8a)   6,864
Acquisition and Transition Costs   225   928   1,153   —   1,153
Other Operating Expenses   3,050   996   4,046   595(1)   4,641

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 22,543   $ 7,446   $29,989   $ 7,653   $ 37,642

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,473   $ 1,645   $ 5,118   $ —   $ 5,118
Professional Fees   3,420   1,879   5,299   2,682(1)   7,981
Travel and Related Expenses   2,892   514   3,406   1,107(1)   4,513
Communications and Information Services   1,452   539   1,991   53(1)   2,044
Depreciation and Amortization   730   1,675   2,405   552(8a)   2,957
Acquisition and Transition Costs   407   126   533   —   533
Other Operating Expenses   1,839   1,123   2,962   129(1)   3,091

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 14,213   $ 7,501   $21,714   $ 4,523   $ 26,237

(8a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart, SFS and Lexicon acquisitions.

(9) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the
Company’s income is subject to corporate level taxes. As a result, adjustments have been made to decrease Evercore’s effective tax rate to approximately
38% for the three months ended March 31, 2012. These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a conventional corporate tax structure and is